## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### FIFTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1880.

Published by the Scoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.  $1\,8\,8\,0\;.$ 

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1880.

Снар. 220

#### Chapter 220.

Resolve in favor of Edmund D. Wiggin.

Edmund D. Wiggin, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of seven hundred twenty-six dollars and twenty-four cents be, and is hereby appropriated for the payment of the claim of Edmund D. Wiggin, employed by the attorney general in eighteen hundred and seventy-eight, as detective in the case wherein Mr. J. Wilson Barron, treasurer of the Dexter savings bank, lost his life; and the said sum shall be in full for all claims of said Wiggin against the state for services growing out of the said transaction.

Approved March 19, 1880.

#### Chapter 221.

Resolve for the payment of bills for Advertising and Newspapers for the Legislature, Council and Departments.

Advertising and newspapers, payment for. Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury, to Charles W. Tilden, secretary of the senate, for furnishing daily papers to members and officers of the senate, to members and officers of the house of representatives, and to the executive council during the present session; for papers furnished the departments in the years eighteen hundred and seventy-seven, eighteen hundred and seventy-eight, and eighteen hundred and seventy-nine; for advertising for the legislature and executive council, and for postage, the sum of seven hundred forty-three dollars and fifty-eight cents.

Approved March 19, 1880.

#### Chapter 222.

Resolve in favor of William J. Wright.

William J. Wright, in favor Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to William J. Wright, the sum of twenty-two dollars, the same to be paid from any funds not otherwise appropriated; said sum being for bounty due him as private in company G, third Maine volunteers.

Approved March 19, 1880.